14. (Sale of Vacant Federal Land Obtained through Use of B-se - Los Angeles Land District - San Bernardino County - Lee W. Yim) Upon motion duly made and unanimously carried, a resolution was adopted approving the filing of an indemnity selection for the $W_{\overline{2}}^1$ of Lot 2 of $NW_{\overline{4}}^1$ of Section 4, $E_{\overline{2}}^1$ of Lot 2 of $NE_{\overline{4}}^1$ of Section 5, T. 5 N., R. 12 E., and NE¹ of SW¹ and $NW_{\overline{4}}^1$ of SE¹ of Section 4, T. 7 N., R. 8 E., S.F.B. & M., containing 186.63 acres in San Bernardino County, and the sale of said land to Mr. Lee W. Yim, the sprip applicant, at a cash price of \$1,509.04, subject to all statutory reservations including minerals.

15. (Sale of Vacant Federal Land Obtained through Use of Base - Application No. 10357, Los Angeles Land District - San Bernardino County - Roy Crowl) Upon motion duly made and unanimously carried, a resolution was adopted approving the filing of an indemnity selection for the E_2^1 of Lot 2 of NN_4^1 (or NE_4^1 of NN_4^1) of Section 5, T. 5 N., R. 12 E., S.B.B. & M., containing 54.25 acres in San Bernardino County, and the sale of said land to Mr. Roy Crowl, the scrip applicant, at a cash price of \$434.00, subject to all statutory reservations including minerals.

16. (County Road Construction - County of Shasta - W.O. 134) The Commission was informed that an application had been received from the County of Shasta for permission to remove material from the SW_4^1 of NW_4^1 of Section 36, T. 37 N., R. 4 E., M.B.B. & M., for the purpose of county road reconstruction from Fall River Mills to State Highway Houte No. 83.

Upon motion July made and unanimously carried, a resolution was adopted, in consideration of the public construction for which the requested material is to be used, authorizing the Acting Elecutive Officer to grant permission to the County of Shasta for the removal of lifteen thousand tons of rock for public road construction, upon payment of a charge of \$50.00.

17. (Application for Right of Way Easement over School Lands for Power Line -San Bernardino County - United States Department of Interior, Office of Indian Affairs - W.O. 129) Application from the United States Department of Interior, Office of Indian Affairs, for a power line right of way across School land in the $NW^{\frac{1}{4}}$ of Section 36, T. 1 N., R. 23 E., S.B.M., San Bernardino County, for the installation of a power line for the specific benefit of the State's lessees on School land under Leases P.R.C. 97 and F.R.C. 258, was presented.

Unon motion duly made and unanimously carried, a resolution was adopted authorising the Acting Executive Officer to execute and issue a fifteen year right of way assement for power line purposes to the Federal Office of Indian Affairs, Department of Interior, over the NN of Section 26, T. 1 N., R. 23 E., S.B.M., for the consideration of the statutory \$5.00 filing fee. The easement is to be located along the existing State Highway No. 395, and the lessee is to have the option of renewal for an additional period of ten years at such reasonable terms and conditions as may be determined by the Commission at the time of renewal.